FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 5.1.00 05-19-200	NLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissio	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie: 10136246	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Griffith Industrial Products Chappenly, Fric 2: 56	Name: Winter's Thermogauges Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Connecticut ☐ Other	Street Address: 600 Ensminger Road City: Tonawanda State: NY ZIP: 14150 Individual(s) citizenship
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 1717565 Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\frac{1}{1}$
Name: David L. Principe	
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u> 5/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000209 1717565	08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 (40.00 OP) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. David L. Principe, Reg. No. 39,336 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	April 28, 2000 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

BS:380334_LODOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: VERSA GAUGE Reg. No: 1717565)
10g. 110. 1717303)
))

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Griffith Industrial Products Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation, with a principal address of P.O. Box 111, Putnam, Connecticut 06260, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1717565 dated September 22, 1992 (copy of registration attached as Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, Winter's Thermogauges Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a principal address of 600 Ensminger Road, Tonawanda, New York 14150, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark and the above identified registration thereof, together with the good will associated with the use of such mark.

EXECUTED as of April 16, 2000.

GRIFFITH INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

Name:

Title:

 ${J:\clients\bus\071011\0100\00138216.DOC;1}$

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0758